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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RerLY reFer To QM 293 A-C ‘_
Boyd, John R, = 1232 Bro

July 8, 1930,

Mr, Wm I, Boyd,
Tobba Ave.,
Lewrenceburg, Ind.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do s0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. TIs the deceased survived by a mother? “;é%é/ ”

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? i

If so, give her name and address:-

3. is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- ;aza

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended? _ SR 1/ 5

g, By \oA

If so, give her name and addresa;: . )
i : - i

&=
[u- wd
For The Quartermaster Gqunai .

A\ f! }f )

Very truly your'} ¢

Enclosures: v
Envelope '/ i
Act A, D¢ HUQHRS
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A—C

Boxrd John Re

v il - o
S Octe 5, 1929.

.

. Ter ‘ =

Ul » fie g '{O:I'(* 3

m 1.1

'anba Te

L C0L& VE e 2

Lawrenceburg, Ind.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemsteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the late

ey 1 T -~ A Ao T s s s
« John Re Boyd, Coe A, 26th Inf., whose remeins are now interred in +he
veuse~irgonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuze, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? TIPS

b
.
h
=

9

2. If so, give her complete address.

. : il
3. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 7?Z¢yzg;&4, o
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parent@s,tpiyimﬁ\gccord~ 4 4 ﬂ.}f Iy 3,3”“
ing to the terms of Seg$1ﬁdxﬂf§éiyh§yen- 4 J

i > & N3 \n.
closed Act, give her,ﬁ@ﬁéijgdﬁgessLighﬁ
relationship in the spgce:bbﬁga;@ﬁ};~§¢x

' |

N 0P 16 40
= RS Y (o)
;i Sy |

For The Quag@gfmasfef-GGpera%ij?
\ilu‘:, v “?: uly yours,

]

2 Incls. {{ JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress 'Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFER To QM 295 A-C

Boyd, John Re Sept. 4, 1929.
1232

Mr. Charles Boyd,
108 Grant St.,
Aurora, Ind.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 19faking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

W§ill you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the decsased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address , and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Sl
Very truly yours, TV
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ’ Major, @. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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’ WAR DEPARTMENT ~7
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in reEpLy rerxzr To QM 293 A-C /7 s
Boyd, Johm R. Mg o a2 June 28 1929.
3 v” ¥ 7 - el AL k. ¢ \L‘\ fo
¥re Charles Boyd, \k e\ ¥ €
108 Grant Street, , : /Pi’ﬁ/?/{
PROTR N e, Jm. A 2 (“%M

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

‘forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Privete Jolm R. Boyd, CoesA, 26th Inf. whose remains are now interred

in the Meuse Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous-iontfsucon, Meuss,frsnce,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ies entitlec¢ undsr the provisions of the above quoti-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of fhe mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and
widowas are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentia to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requssted

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelcpe which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 inclal
Assistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N mEPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C

bt i et B

Beyd, John R. - 1282 Bro Y e T
Me. Wn I, Boyd,

Tebbe Ave,,

Lawrenceburg, Ind.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteriee in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. -To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3., Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and addrese:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistaffi .



WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TOM_A:C_

Boyd. John Ra - Octe 65, 1029,

Mr. Wms L. Boyd,
Tebba Aves,
Lewrenceburg, Ind.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that yéu are the
brother of the late

Prbe John Re Boyd, Coe A, 26th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse~Argonne imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iontfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

—_—

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hag not since remarried?
Ny e
2. 1If so, give her complete address.
ST ey
T e——
%2 If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman B
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- e
closed Act, give her name, address, and i
relationship in the space opposite. B
————— —"—h‘%\

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS

Major, Q. M. Corpg
Assistant . X

2 Incls.
act of Congress

Envelope




~

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY mEFEr To QM 203 A——C ‘
Boyd, John Re Septe 4, 1929,
1232 ‘

u.\‘o Charles chd"
108 Grant Ste, .
Aurora, Inde

Dear sm

4 The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
_received to our communication dated  guu 29, éuﬁpking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother %nd widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desirad.w1tb a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desive to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the rema:na of their sons

{

and husbands are interred. g 4
{ \ \
Will you please fill in the answere to the follow1ng duestlons
in the space provided on this letter, and return the /letter tc thig office
in the enclosed envelope which requireg no postage? /.

f

Write answers in space below

Tl I ﬁhe deceased survived by a widow who . \
has not since remarried? If so, give her b ‘
complete address: RS L R .

o, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- o
closed Act, give her name, address, and :
relationship in the space opposite.

- I N

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she b A
desire to make the pilgrimage? i

For The Quartermaster General, ' e

Very truly yours, ||
e
|

JOHN T. HARRIS, .
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Incls. J
Act of Congress A

Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in mrerLy merer o QM 293 A-C
Boyd, Joln R. June , 1929.

Mr. Cherles Boyd,
Mrora, Ind,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amsrican
forces now interred in the cemeteriess of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The racords of this office show that vou are the father of the
1%33 Private John R. Boyd, Co.A, 26th Inf. whose remsins are now interred
the Meuse Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-gous-Montfaucon, Meuse,rance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above quoi-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which definea tha terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any women who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
t+hat a statement tc that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corpe,

2 incls. Assistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.




_Royd, Jomn R,_.! > Q06,269 \//
(Surname.) ' (Christian name in full.) I(A.m'ly serfal number.)
Pyt . CoA 26th_Inf =

(Rank and orgnnization.) e /?_
‘State your relationship to the deceased ‘ 7z Hadtlca
" A e ‘
Do you desire the remains brought to the! United States? _ ol

% (Ye. or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you e 2
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

Ii you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give 1ull informa-
tion below as to'where they should be gent: .

Name of person to recelve rema’ns.) ! (Express oflice.) ., (Telegraph office.
P P

¢

(Number and street.) J g T'-(‘ity; or fown.)
ekt . Bag
(Sign here) é{ ///ogg—/c o fj;;{ ; )
__.-m-_.éf_,a&f_gzlfd-&ﬁ.ﬂ. -973/; ! L.'/.é——f{/x'_/.“-‘m < )74.{?/.4‘,&%} %
stréet or ‘

(Number an rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) & (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(State.)







Qi 293 C-R

-~

L
<k

Jatober 1, 1923,

My, Charies Doyd,
108 Crant Stey
Aurora, Inde

R e
mgar 2173

The Quartermaster General ddsires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of  private John Re Boyd, Compaby A, 26th Infantry, 1s
Grave 4, Row 34, Bloak H, Memso-Argomie Americin Cemdlery, ROragne-souse=
Kontfauwson (Zsusa}, Francoe

This is one of the permenelt Americen military cemeteries to be
nainteined by this Gevernment in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, renk,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he care, Headstones will be pleced at all graves in connection with

the improvement work now in- progress, as soon as pessible and without
waiting for special action or requegt on the part of relatives,

i, You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in a mannar befitting the
last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

Hella CHEAZL ve
Assistant,

23 /592 /ARK
RD




G. R. S. Form. No. 1G-A Place "

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ., =v

2OYD. Johtt He UG6L6Y
DOEDy S00R T S D el SERIATL N UMB TR SR A

1. REMAINS OF........

RANK - BWEe o ORGANIZATION ... CO0s-As 26th Infe - -

"2, Disinterred (date) : septonber £1e% A981Trom (give complete location) : Grave 184
' 2 alotu . Secte 91 Plot Ja Ceme 1282e @ .

By Groupf‘}’

3. Reburied (date) : ] In (give complete location) :
Sept.261th.-192).....Meuse..Argonne..Cemetery. #183%...Gr.4.. . Black H Row 34

' By : GTOUp.....ip@mapUTd @ remrrsrren T i T ol g Nt TGrOR reburiabinlined. casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

..Tndferm. buxiap, ond pive box. Body buadly decomposed, festuves =~

gndzablos

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?}{gﬂ On grave marker ? ... Y@Ba¢. oo

. (b) Oth_er means of identification found upon disinterment, and geneiallremarks Vo Ba i{,:;}.. plague
found on bedy wevds,"John R. BoydXXOHBR p0p6269. Tag on body reads,
-----.__-.m...Emya,‘..33.-_._.5;33_.3;...‘(;33353.0;3_&&,,.....;.fag....uu...l;og.._gvm:....imly...r.auﬂ_ﬂ.,..._mt,....d.ohn..

" Re UsBelie 2006269, : . ; "

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items P Gom oG Llm L Lo} o
-, _ : Blmd imBimiimileile

(a) Height (actual measurement) ~impogaible. Lo . detsermives nYelliey illy_{. lé=-ailver

7

1

(@) Jeighiilesated) S TG 2 T U 0 UMt b R R l?;.-;; £111ing.

(¢) Hair—Color TR 1. £ L1 O L E T P SN

Characteristics ..... I;ﬁwg‘i@lg.._ta....(%gt;az-.m:i.;m?
~ (d) Hair on face—Color ................00

TL0CAE Ontigatn, v Fr o it MR St s
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of oastally) Ak i L e e R R
- do ¢
‘“‘"""""'""'-MlM.‘;"..T...’..:;-ﬂ.‘:4.“Anu..u...._................,..,..............ur.-n....-uA.n-u..--.--v---—..-.....

7. Disinterment- ¢}
e

supervised by .. o0
Je REROUARD

C_ﬂi—g U ALt € A A :

He
8. Reburial
330 D= VG U o e A A P S S X



&

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION____,_,RW_W _______________________________

To be prepared in triplicats. - DATE ___Sept.21, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, -SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ]

Records of G.R.S, Headquarters. ‘ Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1 MHamege Boyd, John R - atig 10. Name T kel
e NCIRR A SR06269 Y L A D 11. No. . Pl e
G FErlim 1T R TR 12. Rank __ ol ol
4. Org.____Co. A 26th Inf. - IR oL el U s M P W (7 eee V)
5 D DA 10-;-18 145" ) DD, s i L
WE O DR R (b) D.’B.,__..g,o.,disorep,anc_ie_s _____ Sk

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave, No.... ko4 - . Sege.0 91 L5gitrave Not ok i et 7 AR IR Ly
8, Plot - 2 i RN, ROW .5 I betd ol iy 16. Plot U it s T il ROW Luine B b
S L e e i Wil ad BRI MO ZE P EABIIGHY, by (MR
18. Cemetery _Argoane Amer. . 19. Commune or town Romagne-sous-Montfaucon
20. Dept. or County . .. Beugeiisin bl 21. Country . Fraficwd CVE . ~ _ ReS

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232 - Sec 91

23. Disinterred (Date) _ ...Sept.ﬂl,hll‘-i?-l By ... .Eed.Remoma. I‘l ............................

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme = John B, Beyd Serial No. _

SR o SO T ) Pvte Organization €o0. A, B6th Inf,

25. Wag identification disc found on grave marker? 733 On body? ye

L Tl

ﬁoE Remeburs Elgnamre Jtanlbl ~TochNi sa lssistant -

- e o —— ——e ——rs — : - - / \\
PREPARATION i

26, What other means of ldentification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descrlptlon ,of body in detail) gag, plague found on

body resds:"John R. Boyd, 8006269," Tag on body reads-“Boyd." Tag ou peg
over Dodg regds:"Boyd - JOhn R s 36&6 2‘0‘06-269“-‘-!"&53 on- Dady bﬁdm -------------

5791'{0”(91 1ton of body . Badly decompossd. l'.eature.a_.nnt_,zeaqagnizabl!_m__--_______

28. Nature gf burial . weooden box.in uniform and burlaepe . ... ...

2—5¢(ﬂf diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as LOIIJPB.I'Bd with G.R.S. records
! quoted abOVS?,”_‘___ A.h.‘-.-._.---.-.u-.‘,..m....-w..ngna D s S O I TP aOE PRty S R S

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  Sept.8l, 1921By E.J.Rencuard

ol. Casgket sealed by _ SO, S5 o oJ.ROHOﬂQﬂ
‘?)

r %
Bignature of Embalmer, (baperwsor) ,)i ol T ln' .Heué‘\a{.rd



C-7264

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No'S s
32. Designation of body: 3 i >
Fame. ..Boyd;~Jobm R - -~ = g v Serial No. 2006269
Bankiese PY6s Organization | C ?_}___‘:‘_5_“.‘__3_[?_? _________________________________
33. Consigned to:

* Name of Permanent . Bemim A}:genne Amer . Cem #1_33_%_.:-}591993!1.9_-59_@9_—_?;@ati‘_@l_z_qg_n _____
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date} 33131;.311__.1921 ___________ fLByER E.Jo_-ﬁano.uazt_-____-;_'
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate superv1510n and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

e L s L T T i . )

-------------------------------------------------------------- 11(1119---------_~-gku»------1------------~-—- P
37. Bhipped from point of Operatign:

To point of Concentration __________

Convoyer_____i ,g.,goyea _______________
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S. Representative __ T = RIS e me 00 2y
59. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. __ . ...

QOB SIMATIS RS COmEeY Y. (oo s ciw i T T o U SR

(Name)

G OTIV Gy e e St L U L Ak il SighaturesShipping Offdcer. ..ol o -

40. Received: Date ... _ .. . 2“2L§E£11323 : R oy
S

G.R.S. Representatlve _ffézidzf{fff%fr‘( ’4;ft‘9t*€ 24*%25;_“ﬁﬂ7“_"“_ _______________

41. Reinterred. me° Arsomoﬂmtm # 12s2 Sept 251‘111_9219 Ba o e S VS
(Date)
42, Grave N DR amtanf clias 7 S i
%Lﬁ&ff _________________________ < Asancion - OGS . M el o

43. #®WLINCK. Bl (MY i ROW... ... o8  q b e CR A

el




\::\

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #70351

I. LocaTioN InpEX CARD:
(1) Narne st BOTDE 00N R (0l Ty i Ser. No. 2006268
) Rank _____ ?_V_’j_._ _________________ Organization __9_9_3_{&.3_.2..6_39-_;9;_! __________________
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